

T
SLP(C)No. 7368-7369 OF 2003
ITEM No.32

Court No. 9

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7368-7369/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2002 in SBCMA 337/93 etc.
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIMAL DEVI

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 20/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.L. Nandwani,Adv.
Mr. Sameer Nandwani,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned by two weeks in view of
the letter circulated.

(Neena Verma) (Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master