

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1578-1579 OF 2004

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIMAL DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 31/05/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv. (NP)

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv. (NP)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the parties.

The Civil Appeals are adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master