

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1578-1579 OF 2004

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

A ppellant (s)

VERSUS

VIMAL DEVI & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/10/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv. (NP)

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Bora, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in default of appearance in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1578-1579 OF 2004

New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

.... Appellant

Versus

Vimal Devi & Ors.

.... Respondents

O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the appellant. Counsel for the respondent is present and has made

his brief submissions. However, in the absence of the counsel for the appellant, we do not wish to proceed

with the matter any further. These appeals are dismissed in default of appearance on behalf of the appellant.

.....J.

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

New Delhi

October 12, 2006