

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1578-1579 OF 2004

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIMAL DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and C/delay in filing restoration application and office report )

Date: 23/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.

I.A. for restoration is allowed.

Order dated 12th October, 2006 is recalled.

The Civil Appeals are restored to their original numbers.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5-6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1578-1579 OF 2004

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.  
...Appellant(s)

Versus

VIMAL DEVI & ORS.  
...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.

I.A. for restoration is allowed.

Order dated 12th October, 2006 is recalled.

The Civil Appeals are restored to their original numbers.

.....J.

( B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

( H.S.BEDI)

New Delhi,

April 23, 2007.